compared to other Asian countries and the Cabinet have announced a reduction to the CIT in an effort to
promote the competitiveness of Thailand on the global market. Therefore, FAB viewd that the CIT for the
deferred tax assets and liabilities estimation should be equal to 23% in 2012 following the Cabinet and 20%
from 2015 onward.

From the above information, the Advisor considers that the corporate income tax reduction can affect
the CompanyAs equity value in the future, and thus performed an additional sensitivity analysis in the case
which the corporate income tax is reduced according to the FAP to 23% in 2012, and 20% from 2015
onward.

SICCO Securities Public Company Limited English Translated Version of Form 250-2

Opinion of Independent Financial Advisor regarding the Tender Offer Page 32 of 46

The sensitivity analysis of the equity value of Company (the case where corporate income tax
decreases according to the Royal Decree; 23% in 2012, 20% in 2013 E 2014, and increase to 30% from
2015 onward) can be summarized as in the table below:

 Unit : THB million

Equity Value (Corporate Income Tax

Decreases According to the Royal Decree)

Unit : THB million

Average daily securities trading value in 2012 - 2016

THB 27,445 million

(-5%)

THB 28,889 million

(Base Case)

THB 30,333 million

(+5%)

Cost of Equity

(Ke)

9.41% (-0.5%) 550.48 648.58 746.68

9.91% (Base Case) 533.09 626.50 719.90

10.41% (+0.5%) 517.33 606.49 695.66

The sensitivity analysis of the equity value of Company (the case where corporate income tax decreases

according to FAP; 23% in 2012, and 20% from 2015 onward.) can be summarized as in the table below:

 Unit : THB million

Equity Value (Corporate Income Tax

Decreases According to FAP)

Unit : THB million

Average daily securities trading value in 2012 - 2016

THB 27,445 million

(-5%)

THB 28,889 million

(Base Case)

THB 30,333 million

(+5%)

Cost of Equity

(Ke)

9.41% (-0.5%) 582.11 689.06 796.01

9.91% (Base Case) 562.46 664.10 765.73

10.41% (+0.5%) 544.67 641.50 738.33

According to the sensitivity analysis by considering average daily securities trading value and cost of

equity (Ke) as above, both cases of decreasing corporate income tax according to the Royal Decree and FAP, it

is found that the CompanyAs equity value ranges between THB 517.33 E 796.01 million or THB 0.81 E 1.25 per

share, which is lower than the offer price of THB 1.72 by THB 0.47 E 0.91 per share or 27.37% to 52.80%.

3. The Advisor,s Opinion on the Reasonableness of the Offer Price

Summary of the Company,s share valuation as determined by the Advisor using each approach

Unit : THB per share